8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | ORIGINAL oeNov2012 | BW | TE
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 5003 TP R
C ECR-18-016781 250C72018 | JAH | CT
2151699-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C1 | ECR-18-017084 290012018 | JAH | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151699-2 C ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2151699-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
N - T 22804411 |INSERT, SHEAR 2872
o\l - |REF|REF 462992-7  |GUARD ASSEMBLY 257
o\l - |REF|REF 6795321 [NSERT, GUARD 256
N - ] 1897281 BRACKET, SPACER 255
N - | 1] 568681 - | SPACER, BASE PLATE 253
B 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
B 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
B 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
B 2063440-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
B [-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
APPLICATOR DATA -2 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE | 205 15 21 mm] > B 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL |- - B 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
B 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPUCAZ%;%B%%UCHONS L] B [-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 20
B [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
B 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPECIFICATION l A A 180734 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 94
TERMINAL NAME: FULLY INSULATED FASTON -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ——iI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ] 1056684 | SPACER, CRIMPER oc
296-.328 IN [7.52-8.33 mn] 320 IN 1813 mm] MAX S L c40641-9 | SPACLR 8|
TERM]I NAL 123 Rev 6 : ! -] 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
PP ] CAT ON B 2161332-4  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE FUNNEL 70
SPECIFICATION : : B 2161331-1  |SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR 69
. APPLIEDAS; -2 2 [-18028-4  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 68
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL e 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RofS, 2 x .188 66
3 5003700 -2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
B 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 4624272 FINGER, FEED 56
-1 4] 4 21684001  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 54
: -2 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
@ eI T @@ [ ¢ soved T e :
o B AR o T S WARNTNG 1] 1] 1-1803583-9 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
16 0.070+/-0.002 [1.78+/-0.05] 7.0 19 IN [4.83mm] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A\ 1803010-1  |RAM ASOEMBLY, oF ATLANTIC 44
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A T ARl U 1
L] THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I PR 5-20218-1  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 133
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 2] 2] 1-2168083-4 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 30
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 2161336-7 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND B el SN, BRI -
e o el teaTon ’ B 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A B 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
§§§N§:E$5§%WA5EéﬁifﬁfEESEggIﬁf{WﬁicgggySEJJﬁﬁ§T§S§P WEENBQHE L 06404c-4  LOUIDE, STRLF, FRONT =
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S 960371-4  |SCR, SHT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA * 6.0 23
AN B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
[TEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED IF APPLICATOR IS USED ON BENCH MACHINE . N I 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 50
/5\ ITEM 5 AND 9 ARE REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A LEADMAKER. S L c119533-1 |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
[TEM 42 REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE . B 463460 -7 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 118
/6\ TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@19 IN A\ 109o42-5  |REAR PLOATING SHEAR L
[4.83mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT ~ |2 2| 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
CENTER OF SLUG. N - ] 2161335-2  |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
CA“P”S‘\U [CRINP. K 1GHT RN 2119862-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4
{ S -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
soLoer— D * B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
- - - 10
/1N [T MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE N - 1] 462843-6  |TERMINAL SUPPORT 9
o N 172 B T SRS TNERE 8
STOP AS SHOWN N 803925-2  |GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP T
ey NE N -] 2-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
T_E:_c) _4 | © N ] 462431-5  |WIRE FUNNEL 5
B 238011 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
L l — 10-32 UNF-2B X .50 DP - - - 3
NEXT OR- ADDED ROLE. - - - /
/B\ ITEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE N2 ] 464281 | CRIMPER, SEMI FLAT 16-14 1
G-TERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE T
INSTALLING THE APPLICATOR. -T2 -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
T R T S o TEIINZTTZ — R
& IOTNEMT2T5E7R)MIRNEAQTUIINRGEDUNIIFT/AKPPPLRIECSAST.ORGUIASRDR,UNITEM 256, CHZ: ﬁééii;“ﬂw?m? % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
REQUIRED If APPLICATOR 15 BEING USED ON A R T e Ocean Side Feed
N ATLANTIC VERSION R EY;
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {ig{:::}ggg = R -
1. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oles . : S R e
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. e e e A 100779 [(C=2151699 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012

@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Lol IYPL
PNEUMATIC

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

T

43.9£0.05

!

— 22.35£0.5 - TABS

25.4040.5 - RECEPTACLE
% | I
I

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

e

—= = 2.29%0.95

LOWER TOOLING SET-UP

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4

sheets
shown

Shown
VEeErsion

TR

(A

(Pacific sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

on' DWE?» WEAVER 18JUNZOTe > TE Connectivity
cg» HOFFNER18JUNZOWZ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 18JUNZO T2 | NAME ‘
T. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
APPLICATION SPEC B
B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
I A l00779 (C=2151699 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET ? OFA REVCW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151699-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151699-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
i | 2280441-1 [INSERT, SHEAR 2872
9 REF|  462992-7  |GUARD ASSEMBLY 257
9 REF|  679532-1 INSERT, GUARD 256
A | 1897281 BRACKET, SPACER 255
A | 568681 - | SPACER, BASE PLATE 253
| 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
| 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
| 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
| 2063440-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA | 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 EE
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE |.205 [5.21 mm] D REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL - - 1 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS | 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
408-10389 L | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 1143
I | 2-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
| 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
| 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 1137
| 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
| [-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
| [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPECIFICATION | P8A4908 -] SCREW . LOCKING 199
TERMINAL NAME: FULLY INSULATED FASTON ! 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —= 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | | 1°690496-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
296-.328 IN [7.52-8.33 mm] 320 IN [8.13 mm] MAX : 21680831 |5CH, ST HD CAP, oMy, M3 X 8.0 I
R VI TP : - 4 180234 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 10.0 94
APPUCAHON | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECIFICATION . . . 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
| 240641-9  |SPACER 81
TERMINALS APPLIED A0\ 1 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | clblsdsc-a |DEPHESOOR, WIRE FUNNEL 0
35003707 | 2161331-1 |SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR 69
2 [-18028-4  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 6 &
| 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE Vv CRIMP HEIGHT ! 2 2-18032-9 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o |
S17E F=0 TNCH [mm ] %EQ@EEHEEG%HNG @ SOLDER &\ I | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
14 0.075+/-0.002 (1.91+/-0.05] 5.6 19 IN [4.83mm] ! 462427-2  |FINGER, FEED 06
6 0 070+/-0 002 [1 78+/-0 05] 7 0 19 IN [4 83mm] *sWARNI NG 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | 1802579 oCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] "OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e el e 1
N R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, > 5-222786-1 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 33
A REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 2 | 1-2168083-4 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 30
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | 2161336-2 |PLATE. REAR STRIP GUIDE >
S TURAGE DR APPLICATOR, 2 22281-9  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | 240797 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 50042 1 TGUIDE STRIP FRONT ¥
/AN [TEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED [F APPLICATOR 1S USED ON BENCH MACHINE. 1 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁl ITEM 5 AND 9 ARE REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A LEADMAKER. l 51?28225 @iEAE;KTFEiTCA;éGRQZS’ R gé
[TEM 42 REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE . ’ ’
| 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A TO0 CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@.19 IN | 463460-7 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
o el A n O O AR R AR AT | | 169542-3  |REAR FLOATING SHEAR 17
CAupms_\U e 2 | 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
g - i | 2161335-2  |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
soLoER—7 D t | 2119862-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR |4
| 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/1N [T MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE ! 1-356885-4 |9TOP, SHEAR ||
T-TERMINATING/K-PRESS BASE PLATE BEFORE USE - - : 10
E?OéDiéNgHéWWNO*3Z HOLE TO RELOCATE THE FORWARD 5 | 1628436 TERMINAL SUPPORT 9
oo .15 R e s | | 464282-2  |ANVIL, SAND-BLASTED 16-14 8
e _4 ' ® f | 803925-2  |GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP T
| 2-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
: _ 10-32 UNF-2B X .50 DP 5 1 A672431-5 WIRE FUNNEL 5
Agg;gcg;EA;gégggggio | 2380111 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/8\ ITEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE - - ) 3
G-TERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE - - D
A LNSTALLING THE - APPLICATOR. 1 | 464281-1  |CRIMPER, SEMI FLAT 16-14 1
[TEM
ggﬁgféw?ﬁ%ﬁ&i@ﬁ%éﬁ%ééﬁi}ﬁgg?gwEM25@ WHWMHWWMWWWWMMWZLwiz PARTmﬁﬁmz DESCRIPTION NO
GRS R T S— onnect ivi
G-TERMINATOR . c@‘ﬁxzimeuwow g:%>?/15$;;fsmé,£awo5%w
A0 TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. %) /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J o Opi%ﬁ@T&w%%* :zlggﬁy A OCiSnSdi Feed
| PLC oo pp [CaTOor
S Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o=li | lreem |
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S S U e o
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151699 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA REVC}
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b YRR
PNEUMATIC

} BB B

34.87£0.05

i

— 22.35x0.5 - TABS

25.4040.5 - RECEPTACLE
% | A
|

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

11©

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

—==—172.29£0.5

LOWER TOOLING SET-UP

T R R e e o T JNZ02 ST ey
C% HOFFNERW8JUN20W2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 18JUNZ20 T2 | NAME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side fFeed
AR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he i Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151 699
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 4 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




